

**State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation**

12958B.01

Project: BERLIN X-A000(052) 12958B
County and Code: COOS COUNTY 007
Date Bids Open: August 22, 2013
Scope of Work: RECONSTRUCTION AND REALIGNMENT OF NH ROUTE 110
Location: THE "AVENUES" SECTION OF THE CITY OF BERLIN
Completion Date: September 25, 2015

A	ALVIN J. COLEMAN & SON, INC. 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818	\$4,074,356.50
B	R.M. PIPER, INC. PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH, NH 03264	\$4,959,213.50
C	SARGENT CORPORATION 378 BENNOCH ROAD P O BOX 435 STILLWATER ME 04489	\$5,040,380.03
D	A.R. COUTURE CONSTRUCTION CORP. 1803 RIVERSIDE DR., BERLIN, NH 03570	\$5,179,500.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		B		C	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	14.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	76.00	\$130.00	\$9,880.00	\$250.00	\$19,000.00	\$140.00	\$10,640.00
202.32	FILL AND ABANDON STRUCTUR	CY	25.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	2,750.00	\$10.00	\$27,500.00	\$20.00	\$55,000.00	\$7.00	\$19,250.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	720.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$35.00	\$25,200.00	\$8.00	\$5,760.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	32.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR STORAGE	LF	375.00	\$4.10	\$1,537.50	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$3.00	\$1,125.00
202.8	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	440.00	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$1,760.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	15,600.00	\$8.65	\$134,940.00	\$10.00	\$156,000.00	\$10.00	\$156,000.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	2,300.00	\$35.00	\$80,500.00	\$40.00	\$92,000.00	\$46.00	\$105,800.00
203.35	HANDLING EXCAVATED, CONTAMINATED SOILS (DEPARTMENT DISPOSAL)	CY	3,050.00	\$10.00	\$30,500.00	\$15.00	\$45,750.00	\$24.00	\$73,200.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	4,350.00	\$7.50	\$32,625.00	\$10.00	\$43,500.00	\$10.00	\$43,500.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	160.00	\$15.50	\$2,480.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$13.00	\$2,080.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	400.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2,615.00	\$100.00	\$261,500.00	\$125.00	\$326,875.00	\$125.00	\$326,875.00
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	870.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$30.00	\$26,100.00	\$26.00	\$22,620.00
209.3	GRANULAR BACKFILL (SAND)	CY	710.00	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$35.00	\$24,850.00	\$27.00	\$19,170.00
209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	20.00	\$23.50	\$470.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$33.00	\$660.00
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	475.00	\$90.00	\$42,750.00	\$100.00	\$47,500.00	\$100.00	\$47,500.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		B		C	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
214.42	FINE GRADING - MOUND AND POOL MICROTOPOGRAPHY	U	1.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
304.101	SAND	CY	730.00	\$20.00	\$14,600.00	\$22.50	\$16,425.00	\$24.00	\$17,520.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	3,525.00	\$25.50	\$89,887.50	\$28.00	\$98,700.00	\$33.00	\$116,325.00
304.41	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM	CY	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$38.00	\$760.00
304.45	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR DRIVES	CY	700.00	\$25.50	\$17,850.00	\$32.00	\$22,400.00	\$33.00	\$23,100.00
304.5	CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F)	CY	3,750.00	\$25.50	\$95,625.00	\$28.00	\$105,000.00	\$33.00	\$123,750.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	5,875.00	\$86.50	\$508,187.50	\$90.00	\$528,750.00	\$100.00	\$587,500.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	735.00	\$130.00	\$95,550.00	\$135.00	\$99,225.00	\$144.00	\$105,840.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	5,875.00	\$3.00	\$17,625.00	\$3.25	\$19,093.75	\$3.60	\$21,150.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	10,700.00	\$0.90	\$9,630.00	\$1.00	\$10,700.00	\$1.10	\$11,770.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	470.00	\$125.00	\$58,750.00	\$135.00	\$63,450.00	\$99.00	\$46,530.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	2,400.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.50	\$15,600.00	\$7.00	\$16,800.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	12.00	\$33.50	\$402.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$33.00	\$396.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	20.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	33.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$660.00	\$21,780.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	90.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$1.50	\$135.00
570.9	RESETTING MASONRY WALL	CY	11.50	\$385.00	\$4,427.50	\$400.00	\$4,600.00	\$410.00	\$4,715.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		B		C	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
571.1	POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	16.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$182.00	\$2,912.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	32.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$36.00	\$1,152.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	65.00	\$27.00	\$1,755.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$36.00	\$2,340.00
592.31	PRECAST CONCRETE MODULAR WALL	SF	230.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$33.00	\$7,590.00
592.5	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	230.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$27.00	\$6,210.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	235.00	\$1.50	\$352.50	\$2.50	\$587.50	\$2.00	\$470.00
593.521	PVC GEOMEMBRANE (40 MIL)	SY	1,380.00	\$30.00	\$41,400.00	\$15.00	\$20,700.00	\$5.50	\$7,590.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	5,175.00	\$1.25	\$6,468.75	\$1.00	\$5,175.00	\$1.00	\$5,175.00
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	80.00	\$87.00	\$6,960.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$84.00	\$6,720.00
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	980.00	\$89.50	\$87,710.00	\$150.00	\$147,000.00	\$126.00	\$123,480.00
603.2542	42" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE	LF	20.00	\$380.00	\$7,600.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$905.00	\$18,100.00
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$755.00	\$755.00
603.82208	8" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	16.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$64.00	\$1,024.00	\$42.00	\$672.00
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	2,025.00	\$42.00	\$85,050.00	\$68.00	\$137,700.00	\$57.00	\$115,425.00
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	450.00	\$46.00	\$20,700.00	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00
603.82224	24" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	875.00	\$52.00	\$45,500.00	\$90.00	\$78,750.00	\$80.00	\$70,000.00
603.82230	30" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	785.00	\$62.00	\$48,670.00	\$125.00	\$98,125.00	\$97.00	\$76,145.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	60.00	\$145.00	\$8,700.00	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	31.00	\$1,800.00	\$55,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$55,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$83,700.00
604.125	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	11.00	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$2,450.00	\$26,950.00	\$3,350.00	\$36,850.00
604.1252	CATCH BASINS, TYPE B 5 FOOT DIAMETER DOUBLE GRATE	U	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,450.00	\$17,800.00
604.126	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	6.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,950.00	\$23,700.00
604.128	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$6,850.00	\$27,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		B		C	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
604.15	CATCH BASINS TYPE E	U	3.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F	U	10.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
604.165	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
604.166	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
604.22	DROP INLETS TYPE B	U	3.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
604.2252	DROP INLETS, TYPE B 5 FOOT DIAMETER DOUBLE GRATE	U	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
604.26	DROP INLETS TYPE F	U	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
604.325	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	12.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$34,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00
604.326	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00
604.328	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
604.51	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES	LF	10.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
604.62	DRAINAGE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
604.9101	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
606.6301	SAFETY RAIL, STEEL	LF	242.00	\$75.00	\$18,150.00	\$90.00	\$21,780.00	\$55.00	\$13,310.00
607.360	CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL COATED STEEL FABRIC, 6' HIGH	LF	430.00	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$18.00	\$7,740.00	\$16.50	\$7,095.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		B		C	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
607.4360	POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL CTD STL FABRIC, 6' HIGH	EA	9.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$94.00	\$846.00
607.73610	10' OPENING DOUBLE GATE, CHAIN LINK VINYL COATED STEEL FABRIC, 6' HIGH	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
607.97	RESETTING WOOD FENCE	LF	120.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.00	\$1,560.00
607.98	RESETTING MISCELLANEOUS FENCE TYPES (IRON, BARBED WIRE, ETC.)	LF	275.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$18.00	\$4,950.00	\$14.00	\$3,850.00
608.1006	TESTURED HOT APPLIED POLYMER IMPRINTED CROSSWALK	SY	180.00	\$180.00	\$32,400.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	42.00	\$16.00	\$672.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$17.00	\$714.00
608.36	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	4,620.00	\$37.00	\$170,940.00	\$40.00	\$184,800.00	\$43.00	\$198,660.00
608.41	CONCRETE STEPS	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
608.412	RESET PATIO BLOCK WALKWAY	SY	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
608.42	CONCRETE STEPS	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
608.43	CONCRETE STEPS	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	42.00	\$375.00	\$15,750.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	5,765.00	\$18.00	\$103,770.00	\$20.00	\$115,300.00	\$22.00	\$126,830.00
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	155.00	\$27.00	\$4,185.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$29.00	\$4,495.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	1,030.00	\$7.50	\$7,725.00	\$7.50	\$7,725.00	\$11.00	\$11,330.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	160.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$8.50	\$1,360.00	\$9.00	\$1,440.00
609.924	SPECIAL GRANITE CURB 0-12" REVEAL	LF	83.00	\$95.00	\$7,885.00	\$45.00	\$3,735.00	\$104.00	\$8,632.00
609.930	SPECIAL GRANITE CURB 12-18" REVEAL	LF	172.00	\$135.00	\$23,220.00	\$95.00	\$16,340.00	\$148.00	\$25,456.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		B		C	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
612.2106	6" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	40.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$73.00	\$2,920.00
612.2108	8" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	1,290.00	\$90.50	\$116,745.00	\$85.00	\$109,650.00	\$68.00	\$87,720.00
612.2115	15" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	420.00	\$135.00	\$56,700.00	\$125.00	\$52,500.00	\$89.00	\$37,380.00
612.3104	SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIA.	VF	114.00	\$385.00	\$43,890.00	\$550.00	\$62,700.00	\$375.00	\$42,750.00
612.3105	SEWER MANHOLE, 5' DIA.	VF	10.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00	\$590.00	\$5,900.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
612.35104	DROP SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	VF	19.00	\$315.00	\$5,985.00	\$560.00	\$10,640.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00
612.35106	DROP SEWER MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	VF	10.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$644.00	\$6,440.00
612.43108	8" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE, CLASS 52	LF	80.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$81.00	\$6,480.00
612.506	6" SEWER SERVICE WYE	EA	24.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$149.00	\$3,576.00
614.331	3" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	875.00	\$17.00	\$14,875.00	\$18.00	\$15,750.00	\$16.00	\$14,000.00
614.512	CONCRETE PULL BOX 18"	EA	4.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00
614.523	MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"	EA	32.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00	\$475.00	\$15,200.00	\$370.00	\$11,840.00
614.73114	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	960.00	\$9.50	\$9,120.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$8.00	\$7,680.00
614.73118	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	4,800.00	\$9.80	\$47,040.00	\$10.00	\$48,000.00	\$11.00	\$52,800.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	364.75	\$50.00	\$18,237.50	\$52.00	\$18,967.00	\$30.00	\$10,942.50
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	114.25	\$15.00	\$1,713.75	\$16.00	\$1,828.00	\$9.30	\$1,062.53
616.7	METER PEDESTAL	U	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,230.00	\$16,920.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,850.00	\$40.00	\$114,000.00	\$22.50	\$64,125.00	\$22.00	\$62,700.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	5.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
622.4	STONE BOUNDS	EA	61.00	\$385.00	\$23,485.00	\$160.00	\$9,760.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00
624.1	RAILROAD PROTECTION - FLAGGING SERVICE	HR	240.00	\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$135.00	\$32,400.00	\$132.00	\$31,680.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		B		C	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
625.2	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES, TYPE B	EA	31.00	\$1,250.00	\$38,750.00	\$1,325.00	\$41,075.00	\$660.00	\$20,460.00
625.551	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE	EA	31.00	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$91,450.00	\$5,060.00	\$156,860.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	47,500.00	\$0.20	\$9,500.00	\$0.21	\$9,975.00	\$0.22	\$10,450.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	1,950.00	\$0.25	\$487.50	\$0.26	\$507.00	\$0.30	\$585.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	270.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$3.25	\$877.50	\$3.30	\$891.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	1,950.00	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.10	\$2,145.00	\$1.10	\$2,145.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	270.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$4.25	\$1,147.50	\$4.40	\$1,188.00
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	25.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$6.25	\$156.25	\$6.60	\$165.00
641	LOAM	CY	1,575.00	\$20.00	\$31,500.00	\$30.00	\$47,250.00	\$21.00	\$33,075.00
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	1,200.00	\$2.20	\$2,640.00	\$1.60	\$1,920.00	\$1.25	\$1,500.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	850.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	950.00	\$2.55	\$2,422.50	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$4.00	\$3,800.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	175.00	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$110.00	\$19,250.00	\$110.00	\$19,250.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		B		C	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	1.75	\$1,700.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,675.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,850.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	545.00	\$18.00	\$9,810.00	\$28.00	\$15,260.00	\$18.00	\$9,810.00
647.29	WETLAND HUMUS	CY	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00
670.02	SEDIMENT SUMP MEASURING BLOCK	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
670.0461	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,825.00	\$7,825.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$458,215.00	\$458,215.00
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	25.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	18.00	\$730.00	\$13,140.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$900.00	\$16,200.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00
					\$4,074,356.50		\$4,959,213.50		\$5,040,380.03

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	14.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00				
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00				
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	76.00	\$200.00	\$15,200.00				
202.32	FILL AND ABANDON STRUCTUR	CY	25.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00				
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	2,750.00	\$20.00	\$55,000.00				
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	720.00	\$25.00	\$18,000.00				
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	32.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00				
202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR STORAGE	LF	375.00	\$8.00	\$3,000.00				
202.8	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	440.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00				
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	15,600.00	\$9.00	\$140,400.00				
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	2,300.00	\$50.00	\$115,000.00				
203.35	HANDLING EXCAVATED, CONTAMINATED SOILS (DEPARTMENT DISPOSAL)	CY	3,050.00	\$21.00	\$64,050.00				
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	4,350.00	\$15.00	\$65,250.00				
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	160.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00				
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	400.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00				
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2,615.00	\$225.00	\$588,375.00				
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	870.00	\$30.00	\$26,100.00				
209.3	GRANULAR BACKFILL (SAND)	CY	710.00	\$30.00	\$21,300.00				
209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00				
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	475.00	\$130.00	\$61,750.00				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				
214.42	FINE GRADING - MOUND AND POOL MICROTOPOGRAPHY	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
304.101	SAND	CY	730.00	\$25.00	\$18,250.00				
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	3,525.00	\$30.00	\$105,750.00				
304.41	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM	CY	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00				
304.45	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR DRIVES	CY	700.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00				
304.5	CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F)	CY	3,750.00	\$30.00	\$112,500.00				
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	5,875.00	\$95.30	\$559,887.50				
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	735.00	\$140.00	\$102,900.00				
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	5,875.00	\$3.15	\$18,506.25				
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	10,700.00	\$1.00	\$10,700.00				
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	470.00	\$100.00	\$47,000.00				
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	2,400.00	\$6.30	\$15,120.00				
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	12.00	\$45.00	\$540.00				
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	20.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00				
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00				
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	33.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00				
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	90.00	\$5.00	\$450.00				
570.9	RESETTING MASONRY WALL	CY	11.50	\$600.00	\$6,900.00				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
571.1	POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	16.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00				
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	32.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00				
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	65.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00				
592.31	PRECAST CONCRETE MODULAR WALL	SF	230.00	\$75.00	\$17,250.00				
592.5	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	230.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00				
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	235.00	\$1.50	\$352.50				
593.521	PVC GEOMEMBRANE (40 MIL)	SY	1,380.00	\$25.00	\$34,500.00				
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	5,175.00	\$1.50	\$7,762.50				
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	80.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00				
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	980.00	\$90.00	\$88,200.00				
603.2542	42" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE	LF	20.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00				
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00				
603.82208	8" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	16.00	\$45.00	\$720.00				
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	2,025.00	\$61.00	\$123,525.00				
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	450.00	\$67.00	\$30,150.00				
603.82224	24" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	875.00	\$78.00	\$68,250.00				
603.82230	30" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	785.00	\$94.00	\$73,790.00				
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	60.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00				
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	31.00	\$2,200.00	\$68,200.00				
604.125	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	11.00	\$2,750.00	\$30,250.00				
604.1252	CATCH BASINS, TYPE B 5 FOOT DIAMETER DOUBLE GRATE	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00				
604.126	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	6.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00				
604.128	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
604.15	CATCH BASINS TYPE E	U	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00				
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F	U	10.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00				
604.165	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00				
604.166	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00				
604.22	DROP INLETS TYPE B	U	3.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00				
604.2252	DROP INLETS, TYPE B 5 FOOT DIAMETER DOUBLE GRATE	U	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00				
604.26	DROP INLETS TYPE F	U	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00				
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	6.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00				
604.325	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	12.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00				
604.326	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00				
604.328	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00				
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUST ING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
604.51	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUST ING SEWER MANHOLES	LF	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00				
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUST ING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00				
604.62	DRAINAGE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
604.9101	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
606.6301	SAFETY RAIL, STEEL	LF	242.00	\$150.00	\$36,300.00				
607.360	CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL COATED STEEL FABRIC, 6' HIGH	LF	430.00	\$40.00	\$17,200.00				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
607.4360	POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL CTD STL FABRIC, 6' HIGH	EA	9.00	\$100.00	\$900.00				
607.73610	10' OPENING DOUBLE GATE, CHAIN LINK VINYL COATED STEEL FABRIC, 6' HIGH	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
607.97	RESETTING WOOD FENCE	LF	120.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00				
607.98	RESETTING MISCELLANEOUS FENCE TYPES (IRON, BARBED WIRE, ETC.)	LF	275.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00				
608.1006	TESTURED HOT APPLIED POLYMER IMPRINTED CROSSWALK	SY	180.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00				
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	42.00	\$16.00	\$672.00				
608.36	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	4,620.00	\$50.00	\$231,000.00				
608.41	CONCRETE STEPS	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
608.412	RESET PATIO BLOCK WALKWAY	SY	10.00	\$75.00	\$750.00				
608.42	CONCRETE STEPS	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
608.43	CONCRETE STEPS	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	42.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00				
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	5,765.00	\$28.00	\$161,420.00				
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	155.00	\$41.00	\$6,355.00				
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	1,030.00	\$17.50	\$18,025.00				
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	160.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00				
609.924	SPECIAL GRANITE CURB 0-12" REVEAL	LF	83.00	\$51.00	\$4,233.00				
609.930	SPECIAL GRANITE CURB 12-18" REVEAL	LF	172.00	\$188.00	\$32,336.00				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
612.2106	6" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00				
612.2108	8" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	1,290.00	\$120.00	\$154,800.00				
612.2115	15" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	420.00	\$150.00	\$63,000.00				
612.3104	SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIA.	VF	114.00	\$300.00	\$34,200.00				
612.3105	SEWER MANHOLE, 5' DIA.	VF	10.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00				
612.35104	DROP SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	VF	19.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00				
612.35106	DROP SEWER MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	VF	10.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00				
612.43108	8" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE, CLASS 52	LF	80.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00				
612.506	6" SEWER SERVICE WYE	EA	24.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00				
614.331	3" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	875.00	\$18.00	\$15,750.00				
614.512	CONCRETE PULL BOX 18"	EA	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00				
614.523	MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"	EA	32.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00				
614.73114	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	960.00	\$15.00	\$14,400.00				
614.73118	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	4,800.00	\$20.00	\$96,000.00				
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	364.75	\$60.00	\$21,885.00				
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	114.25	\$22.00	\$2,513.50				
616.7	METER PEDESTAL	U	4.00	\$2,025.00	\$8,100.00				
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00				
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,850.00	\$20.00	\$57,000.00				
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$65,161.25	\$65,161.25				
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00				
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	5.00	\$40.00	\$200.00				
622.4	STONE BOUNDS	EA	61.00	\$260.00	\$15,860.00				
624.1	RAILROAD PROTECTION - FLAGGING SERVICE	HR	240.00	\$150.00	\$36,000.00				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
625.2	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES, TYPE B	EA	31.00	\$700.00	\$21,700.00				
625.551	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE	EA	31.00	\$4,600.00	\$142,600.00				
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00				
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2,000.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00				
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	47,500.00	\$0.24	\$11,400.00				
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	1,950.00	\$0.30	\$585.00				
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	270.00	\$3.60	\$972.00				
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	1,950.00	\$1.20	\$2,340.00				
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	270.00	\$4.80	\$1,296.00				
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	25.00	\$7.20	\$180.00				
641	LOAM	CY	1,575.00	\$25.00	\$39,375.00				
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00				
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00				
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	1,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00				
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	850.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00				
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	950.00	\$4.00	\$3,800.00				
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	175.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	1.75	\$2,150.00	\$3,762.50				
647.1	HUMUS	CY	545.00	\$20.00	\$10,900.00				
647.29	WETLAND HUMUS	CY	100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00				
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$181,900.00	\$181,900.00				
670.02	SEDIMENT SUMP MEASURING BLOCK	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
670.0461	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00				
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00				
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	25.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00				
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	18.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00				
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00				
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00				
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00				
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00				
					\$5,179,500.00				

A - PS&E Comparison

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	14.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$850.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	76.00	\$130.00	\$9,880.00	\$200.00	\$15,200.00	(\$5,320.00)
202.32	FILL AND ABANDON STRUCTUR	CY	25.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	(\$125.00)
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	2,750.00	\$10.00	\$27,500.00	\$9.00	\$24,750.00	\$2,750.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	720.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$0.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	32.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$230.00	\$7,360.00	\$640.00
202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR STORAGE	LF	375.00	\$4.10	\$1,537.50	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	\$37.50
202.8	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	440.00	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	15,600.00	\$8.65	\$134,940.00	\$6.00	\$93,600.00	\$41,340.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	2,300.00	\$35.00	\$80,500.00	\$65.00	\$149,500.00	(\$69,000.00)
203.35	HANDLING EXCAVATED, CONTAMINATED SOILS (DEPARTMENT DISPOSAL)	CY	3,050.00	\$10.00	\$30,500.00	\$15.00	\$45,750.00	(\$15,250.00)
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	4,350.00	\$7.50	\$32,625.00	\$5.50	\$23,925.00	\$8,700.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	160.00	\$15.50	\$2,480.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	(\$1,040.00)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	400.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2,615.00	\$100.00	\$261,500.00	\$80.00	\$209,200.00	\$52,300.00
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	870.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$25.00	\$21,750.00	(\$4,350.00)
209.3	GRANULAR BACKFILL (SAND)	CY	710.00	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$23.00	\$16,330.00	(\$2,130.00)
209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	20.00	\$23.50	\$470.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	(\$130.00)
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	475.00	\$90.00	\$42,750.00	\$70.00	\$33,250.00	\$9,500.00

A - PS&E Comparison

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	(\$29,600.00)
214.42	FINE GRADING - MOUND AND POOL MICROTOPOGRAPHY	U	1.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,400.00
304.101	SAND	CY	730.00	\$20.00	\$14,600.00	\$16.00	\$11,680.00	\$2,920.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	3,525.00	\$25.50	\$89,887.50	\$21.00	\$74,025.00	\$15,862.50
304.41	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM	CY	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$160.00
304.45	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR DRIVES	CY	700.00	\$25.50	\$17,850.00	\$27.00	\$18,900.00	(\$1,050.00)
304.5	CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F)	CY	3,750.00	\$25.50	\$95,625.00	\$19.00	\$71,250.00	\$24,375.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	5,875.00	\$86.50	\$508,187.50	\$78.00	\$458,250.00	\$49,937.50
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	735.00	\$130.00	\$95,550.00	\$120.00	\$88,200.00	\$7,350.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	5,875.00	\$3.00	\$17,625.00	\$1.00	\$5,875.00	\$11,750.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	10,700.00	\$0.90	\$9,630.00	\$0.25	\$2,675.00	\$6,955.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	470.00	\$125.00	\$58,750.00	\$90.00	\$42,300.00	\$16,450.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	2,400.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,800.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	12.00	\$33.50	\$402.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	(\$198.00)
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	20.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,750.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	33.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,950.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	90.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$270.00
570.9	RESETTING MASONRY WALL	CY	11.50	\$385.00	\$4,427.50	\$400.00	\$4,600.00	(\$172.50)

A - PS&E Comparison

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
571.1	POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	16.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$240.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	32.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$0.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	65.00	\$27.00	\$1,755.00	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	(\$715.00)
592.31	PRECAST CONCRETE MODULAR WALL	SF	230.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$42.00	\$9,660.00	\$4,140.00
592.5	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	230.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$36.00	\$8,280.00	(\$230.00)
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	235.00	\$1.50	\$352.50	\$4.00	\$940.00	(\$587.50)
593.521	PVC GEOMEMBRANE (40 MIL)	SY	1,380.00	\$30.00	\$41,400.00	\$7.00	\$9,660.00	\$31,740.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	5,175.00	\$1.25	\$6,468.75	\$1.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,293.75
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	80.00	\$87.00	\$6,960.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$560.00
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	980.00	\$89.50	\$87,710.00	\$75.00	\$73,500.00	\$14,210.00
603.2542	42" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE	LF	20.00	\$380.00	\$7,600.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	(\$400.00)
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$35.00
603.82208	8" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	16.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$160.00
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	2,025.00	\$42.00	\$85,050.00	\$32.00	\$64,800.00	\$20,250.00
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	450.00	\$46.00	\$20,700.00	\$36.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,500.00
603.82224	24" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	875.00	\$52.00	\$45,500.00	\$42.00	\$36,750.00	\$8,750.00
603.82230	30" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	785.00	\$62.00	\$48,670.00	\$54.00	\$42,390.00	\$6,280.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	60.00	\$145.00	\$8,700.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	(\$3,300.00)
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	31.00	\$1,800.00	\$55,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	(\$6,200.00)
604.125	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	11.00	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	(\$2,200.00)
604.1252	CATCH BASINS, TYPE B 5 FOOT DIAMETER DOUBLE GRATE	U	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	(\$1,200.00)
604.126	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	6.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00
604.128	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00

A - PS&E Comparison

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
604.15	CATCH BASINS TYPE E	U	3.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	(\$900.00)
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F	U	10.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
604.165	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	(\$1,500.00)
604.166	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
604.22	DROP INLETS TYPE B	U	3.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$600.00)
604.2252	DROP INLETS, TYPE B 5 FOOT DIAMETER DOUBLE GRATE	U	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$400.00)
604.26	DROP INLETS TYPE F	U	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	(\$600.00)
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$1,200.00)
604.325	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	12.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
604.326	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	(\$400.00)
604.328	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	(\$1,600.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$160.00
604.51	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES	LF	10.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	(\$1,000.00)
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00
604.62	DRAINAGE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	(\$200.00)
604.9101	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$2,100.00)
606.6301	SAFETY RAIL, STEEL	LF	242.00	\$75.00	\$18,150.00	\$90.00	\$21,780.00	(\$3,630.00)
607.360	CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL COATED STEEL FABRIC, 6' HIGH	LF	430.00	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$0.00

A - PS&E Comparison

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
607.4360	POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL CTD STL FABRIC, 6' HIGH	EA	9.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	(\$45.00)
607.73610	10' OPENING DOUBLE GATE, CHAIN LINK VINYL COATED STEEL FABRIC, 6' HIGH	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
607.97	RESETTING WOOD FENCE	LF	120.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	(\$240.00)
607.98	RESETTING MISCELLANEOUS FENCE TYPES (IRON, BARBED WIRE, ETC.)	LF	275.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,300.00	(\$550.00)
608.1006	TESTURED HOT APPLIED POLYMER IMPRINTED CROSSWALK	SY	180.00	\$180.00	\$32,400.00	\$180.00	\$32,400.00	\$0.00
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	42.00	\$16.00	\$672.00	\$18.00	\$756.00	(\$84.00)
608.36	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	4,620.00	\$37.00	\$170,940.00	\$40.00	\$184,800.00	(\$13,860.00)
608.41	CONCRETE STEPS	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00
608.412	RESET PATIO BLOCK WALKWAY	SY	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
608.42	CONCRETE STEPS	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$550.00
608.43	CONCRETE STEPS	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$550.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	42.00	\$375.00	\$15,750.00	\$325.00	\$13,650.00	\$2,100.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	5,765.00	\$18.00	\$103,770.00	\$15.50	\$89,357.50	\$14,412.50
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	155.00	\$27.00	\$4,185.00	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$310.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	1,030.00	\$7.50	\$7,725.00	\$6.50	\$6,695.00	\$1,030.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	160.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$480.00
609.924	SPECIAL GRANITE CURB 0-12" REVEAL	LF	83.00	\$95.00	\$7,885.00	\$42.00	\$3,486.00	\$4,399.00
609.930	SPECIAL GRANITE CURB 12-18" REVEAL	LF	172.00	\$135.00	\$23,220.00	\$90.00	\$15,480.00	\$7,740.00

A - PS&E Comparison

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
612.2106	6" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	40.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,200.00
612.2108	8" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	1,290.00	\$90.50	\$116,745.00	\$65.00	\$83,850.00	\$32,895.00
612.2115	15" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	420.00	\$135.00	\$56,700.00	\$75.00	\$31,500.00	\$25,200.00
612.3104	SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIA.	VF	114.00	\$385.00	\$43,890.00	\$350.00	\$39,900.00	\$3,990.00
612.3105	SEWER MANHOLE, 5' DIA.	VF	10.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	(\$50.00)
612.35104	DROP SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	VF	19.00	\$315.00	\$5,985.00	\$375.00	\$7,125.00	(\$1,140.00)
612.35106	DROP SEWER MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	VF	10.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00
612.43108	8" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE, CLASS 52	LF	80.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00
612.506	6" SEWER SERVICE WYE	EA	24.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00
614.331	3" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	875.00	\$17.00	\$14,875.00	\$15.00	\$13,125.00	\$1,750.00
614.512	CONCRETE PULL BOX 18"	EA	4.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$680.00
614.523	MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"	EA	32.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,800.00
614.73114	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	960.00	\$9.50	\$9,120.00	\$6.00	\$5,760.00	\$3,360.00
614.73118	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	4,800.00	\$9.80	\$47,040.00	\$10.50	\$50,400.00	(\$3,360.00)
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	364.75	\$50.00	\$18,237.50	\$38.00	\$13,860.50	\$4,377.00
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	114.25	\$15.00	\$1,713.75	\$11.00	\$1,256.75	\$457.00
616.7	METER PEDESTAL	U	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$12,300.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,850.00	\$40.00	\$114,000.00	\$22.00	\$62,700.00	\$51,300.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	(\$140,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	5.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$28.00	\$140.00	(\$15.00)
622.4	STONE BOUNDS	EA	61.00	\$385.00	\$23,485.00	\$240.00	\$14,640.00	\$8,845.00
624.1	RAILROAD PROTECTION - FLAGGING SERVICE	HR	240.00	\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00

A - PS&E Comparison

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
625.2	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES, TYPE B	EA	31.00	\$1,250.00	\$38,750.00	\$650.00	\$20,150.00	\$18,600.00
625.551	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE	EA	31.00	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$113,150.00	(\$35,650.00)
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	(\$480.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	47,500.00	\$0.20	\$9,500.00	\$0.11	\$5,225.00	\$4,275.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	1,950.00	\$0.25	\$487.50	\$0.14	\$273.00	\$214.50
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	270.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$270.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	1,950.00	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.80	\$1,560.00	\$390.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	270.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$135.00
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	25.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
641	LOAM	CY	1,575.00	\$20.00	\$31,500.00	\$15.00	\$23,625.00	\$7,875.00
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	1,200.00	\$2.20	\$2,640.00	\$1.60	\$1,920.00	\$720.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	850.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.50	\$2,975.00	(\$425.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	950.00	\$2.55	\$2,422.50	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$522.50
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$7,500.00)
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	175.00	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,625.00

A - PS&E Comparison

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	1.75	\$1,700.00	\$2,975.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,062.50	(\$87.50)	
647.1	HUMUS	CY	545.00	\$18.00	\$9,810.00	\$14.50	\$7,902.50	\$1,907.50	
647.29	WETLAND HUMUS	CY	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	(\$200.00)	
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$122,815.00	\$122,815.00	\$37,185.00	
670.02	SEDIMENT SUMP MEASURING BLOCK	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$70.00	
670.0461	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$285.00	
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	(\$17,000.00)	
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,400.00	
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	25.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,750.00	
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	18.00	\$730.00	\$13,140.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$540.00	
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.00	
					\$4,074,356.50			\$3,777,334.75	\$297,021.75